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Catalina Foothills Estates No. 9 
Homeowners’ Association Board of Directors

Minutes

Date: 1-8-07
Directors Present:

Diane Bootes

Diana Callimanis

Diane Frank

George Robinson

Janis Sherick




Directors Absent:

Kathleen Flaherty

Guests present: None
Call To Order:


George Robinson, President, called the meeting to order at 7:08 pm. 

Minutes:

MSC*:
Minutes of the Board of Directors meeting of Dec. 4, 2006 were reviewed and approved as presented. 
Financial Report:


The Treasurer, Diana Callimanis, presented the financial reports for the month of December 2006.  We have a Total Current Equity Position of $79,384.07.  The financial reports were accepted as presented. Diana has consolidated accounts so that there is one checking, one savings and an eleven month CD. She will send a copy of the approved minutes from December to Bank of America for their records.  She is preparing a budget for the next meeting which will begin the new fiscal year. She will also be sending out the dues invoices for next month. 
Registrar’s Report:


Diane Frank presented the Registrar’s Report.  The report was accepted as submitted.  Diane has prepared a Registrar’s notebook with all the forms and information needed.
Neighborhood Watch Report:

Diane Bootes for Lisa Warneke: There were no incidents noted to report.
Landscaping and Sign Report:

Diane Bootes for Lisa Warneke    No report at this time.
Compliance Report:

Kathleen Flaherty had nothing to report regarding compliance.
Architectural Report:

Kathleen Flaherty has nothing to report regarding architecture
Calendar Review: Diane Bootes

All items due to be addressed were reviewed, as follows:

The budget and annual fiscal report should be presented for approval in February.  The newsletter will be in March, but articles will be due in February. The bills for Foothills Storage and our post office box will be due in February. 
CC&Rs:


The amended CC&R’s have been signed and are awaiting the title insurance and recording. We have a commitment for an endorsement to our title insurance that will cost approximated $451 for $369,000 worth of legal fees if the  CC&R’s need to be defended. When the document has been recorded and the title insurance procured, George Robinson will mail the revised version out to lot owners with a cover letter explaining the changes approved by the Board.
Miscellaneous Business:

Diana Callimanis presented a request for an approval for a change in exterior trim color on Lot 52. The colors (by Benjamin Moore) would be Horizon Gray with a light reflective value of 51.5, and Creekside Green (LRV 31.)
As both were within the guidelines of the CC&R’s, it was moved to approve the colors. (*MSC)

Janis Sherick requested permission to order and purchase new envelopes with our Cat. 9 logo and address from West Press. A motion was made to approve the purchase. (*MSC)
Adjournment:


The meeting was adjourned at 8:15pm.

The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be held on Monday, Feb. 15, 2007
Respectfully submitted,

Janis Sherick
Secretary, Catalina Foothills Association #9
*MSC used to designate: Moved, Seconded, and Carried.

CATALINA FOOTHILLS ESTATES #9

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2006

EQUITY POSITION



          CHECKING 1026
        CHECKING 1139
       ROAD FUND 0302
         SAVINGS 1269
 ROAD FUND 9181         CD               TOTAL
AS OF 11/30/06
$    5681.72
   
 $ 6191.51
    
$  31846.76                 $ 11922.24
             $ 24763.13

 $ 80405.36
AS OF 12/31/06
            0
   
 $  4084.85

      0
                  $ 6924.44             
    0         $ 67463.78
 $ 78473.07

NOTES:  On 12/8 accounts were consolidated to:  checking, savings and 11 month CD.

               4 rebate checks cleared the checking account, one $500 check outstanding

               As of 12/31 total outstanding checks totaled $1,051.

EXPENDITURES

12/9
OFFICE EXPENSES


  78.66

12/13
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

451.00

12/13
DONATIONS TO CATALINA FOOTHILlS 

                        CHURCH & CUSTODIAN

125.00

12/31
BANK SERVICE CHARGE

    3.00

INCOME

12/31
INTEREST INCOME


172.00

BALANCE SHEET - As of 12/31/2006


ASSETS




Cash and Bank Accounts




11 Month CD


67,463.78



Checking at Bank of America 
 
 3,533.85



Money Market at Bank of America
 
 6,924.44



TOTAL Cash and Bank Accounts
                    77,922.07



Other Assets




Mail Box posts


     360.00



Recycling Bins

                         102.00



Trash Cans


                       1,000.00



TOTAL Other Assets


   1,462.00



TOTAL ASSETS


  79,384.07



LIABILITIES & EQUITY




LIABILITIES




Other Liabilities




Rebate checks outstanding

      500.00



TOTAL Other Liabilities


      500.00



TOTAL LIABILITIES


      500.00



EQUITY



  78,884.07



TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

  79,384.07
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